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VOTJ: :SBDT 

RE: DOCK£T NO. 91~84S-TI - Initi8tion of show cause proceedings against 
New Way Communications for violatio n o f Rule 25-24.470, F. A. C., Certificate 

of Public Conveni ence and Necessity Required , and Rule 25-4.043, F.A. C, 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission order New Way Communications to show cause 
in writing why a f ine of $25,000 for apparent violation o! Rule 25-24.4 70, 
Florida Administrative Code, and $10, 000 for violation o! Rule 25-4 . 043, 
Florida Administrative Code, should not bo assessed? 
Recommendation : Yes. Due to the fact tha t New Way Communications is 
unresponsive to staff inquiries, and it appears that New Way Communications 

is providin9 teleco~m~unications ser vice without a certificate , staf! 
believes the Commission should require New Way to show cause in writing 
within 20 days of the is~uance of the Commission's Order why it should not 
be f ined $25, 000 for apparent violation of Rule 25-24. 470, Florida 
Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity 
Required, and $10,000 !or apparent violation of R•1le 25-4 . 0 43, Florida 
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staf. Inquiries. The compar.y's 
response must contain specific allegations of fact o r law. I! New Way 
fails to respond t o the show cause , the fine will be deemed assessed. If 
the f ine is not paid after reasonable collection ~f!orts by tho Commission, 
it should be forwarded to the Office o! the Comptroller for collection . IC 
the fine is paid, it will be remitted by the Co~~ission to the State of 
Florida General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes. 
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COMMISSIONERS A.SS iama> : l"u~l Cc.ai••ion 

rtC/ aAAll l!/f01 

CQtt«<SSIQHIRS' S I QNATtlJU!S 

DISSEHTIN!i 

OOCCM£., . ._, ""'II· CATE 

0 9 0 7 9 SEP I 0 :;; 

rPSC· fi(CCI:-.JS/PLr JRTIHG 



l 

I 
·VOTE SHEET 

SEPTEMBER 9, 1997 • • 
OOCK.ET NO. 970845-TI - Initiation o f show cause proceedinqs aqainst New 
Way Communications fo r violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Ce rtificate of 
Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4. 043, F.A.C, 
Response t~ Commissi on Staff Inquiries. 

(Continued from previous paqe) 

Issue 2; Should tho Commission order all certificated interexchanqe 
companies(IXCs) t o discontinue providinq interexchanqo telecommunications 
ser vice to New Way, pursuant t o Rule 25- 24.4 701(3), Florida Administr ative 
Code? 
Recommendation; Yea . It appears that New Way may be operatinq in Florida 
without a certificate in violation of Rule 25-2 4.4 70 , Florida 
Administrative Code. The order should state that any IXC providinq service 
to the company must contact the Commission at the conclusion of the show 
cause response period to determine if the show cauae proceedinq has been 
concluded . 

APPROVED 
Issue 3; Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation ; If staff's recommendation in Issue 1 is approved, an Order 
to Show Cause will be issued. If New Way timely responds to the show cause 
order, this docket should remain open pendinq resolution of the show c~use 
proceedinq. The docket should also remain open to process any protest to 
Issue 2 that may be f iled within 21 days of the issuance of the Orde r by a 
person whose substantial interests are af fected ty the Commission's 
Proposed Aqency Action. If New Way does not respond to the Commission's 
Order to Show Cause , the f ine should be assessed. If no timely protest of 
Issue 2 is filed and New Way fails to respond to the Order to Stow Cause, 
this docket may be closed. 

APPROVED 
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